2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
R Series  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-18
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Standard Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 Options .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
	 Cushions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
	 Bumpers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

Rotary Actuator
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Mounting
F = Front Flange
R = Rear Flange
P = Pilot Ring
B = Bottom Flange
S = Standard Mount
Type
AR = Single Rack
BR = Double Rack
CR = 3 Position Single Rack
DR* = 4 Position Single Rack
ER** = 5 Position Single Rack
* Must specify X dimension.
** Must specify X and Y dimensions.
Size
E = 1" Bore
K = 1-1/2" Bore
L = 2" Bore
M = 2-1/2" Bore
P = 3-1/4" Bore
Degrees Rotation
045 = 45°
090 = 90°
180 = 180°
270 = 270°
360 = 360°
Any degree of rotation can be specified.
Consult factory for rotations of or greater
than 1000°.
Rod End Code
1 = Single Male Keyed (Std)
2 = Single Female Keyed
3 = Double Male Keyed
4 = Preloaded Keyway
S AR K 180 1 C C AA 0
Magnetic Piston
0 = No Magnet
2 = Magnet
Options
AA = No Options
BA = Bumpers Both Directions
BC = Bumpers Counterclockwise
BH = Bumpers Clockwise
KA* = Angle Adjustment Both Directions
KC* = Angle Adjustment Counterclockwise
KH = Angle Adjustment Clockwise
PP = Polypak Piston Seals
SA = Shock Absorbers Both Directions
SC = Shock Absorbers Counterclockwise
SH = Shock Absorbers Clockwise
SS = Shaft Seal Covers
VA = High Temperature Seals
* N/A with  the SA, SC, and SH options
Cushions
Position             Standard
1 2 3 4
No Cushions A A A A
CW and CCW B C D E
CW F G H J
CCW K L M N
CW = Clockwise
CCW= Counter-clockwise
Ports
Position             Size Code
1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2
1 B C D E
2 H I J K
3 N O P Q
4 T U V W
--